FORM PTO-1-794 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

1

RECORDATION

## **TRADEM**

03-03-2000

 -	2000

Docket No.:
-------------

39860-4

▼	▼
<u> </u>	<b>v</b>

Tab settings → → →	101280427
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Thomas E. Rodgers, Jr.	
	Name: Amigas Venture Group, Inc.
	Internal Address:
☑ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 6401 SW 87th Avenue, Suite 212
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Miami State: FL ZIP: 33173
☐ Corporation-State	
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association
0 Notes of	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	□ Corporation-State Florida
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: December 16, 1999	designation is
Excellent Fute.	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/378,563	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
·	
Name: Heidi Howard Tandy, Ruden McClosky et al	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Internal Address:	7. Total lee (57 G11( 5.41)
internal Address.	☑ Enclosed
***************************************	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 200 E. Broward Blvd	o. Deposit account number.
	18-2262
City: Fort Lauderdale State: FL ZIP: 33301	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
/02/2000 DCDATES 00000388 75378563	
FC:481 40.00 0P	
9. Statement and signature	
	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	<b>₹</b>
Heidi Howard Tandy	January 28, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	3
rotal number of pages including	ovroi snoet, attaviineitte, anu

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002030 FRAME: 0263** 

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This agreement (hereinafter, "Agreement") made this Late day of Lewber, 1999, by and between Thomas E. Rodgers, Jr., an individual residing at 600 NE 36 Street, PH #9, Miami, FL 33137, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") and Amigas Venture Group, Inc. a Florida corporation with its principal place of business at 6401 SW 87th Avenue, Suite 212, Miami, Florida 33173 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR owns the trademarks VOSS, Virtual Office Service Solutions, and VOSS VIRTUAL OFFICE SERVICE SOLUTIONS & Design, and a trademark application to register the mark VOSS VIRTUAL OFFICE SERVICE SOLUTIONS & Design with the United States Patent and Trademark office, (hereinafter, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all common law rights in, to and under the Marks, the United States Patent and Trademark Office application for the Marks, all files relating to any application to register the Marks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all other rights in, to and under the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks; any and all rights to royalties, profits, compensations, license fees or other payments or remuneration of any kind relating to use and promotion of the Marks and/or the goodwill under the Marks; and all claims or causes

FTL:639892:1

4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002030 FRAME: 0264